10 Rec'ti PCT/PTO 10 2 JUL 1997 orney Docket No. 0598/308374

07-21-1999

7-2-99	Diffey Docket No. 03682	
FORM #TO-1995	DIVI COVER SHEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo!	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Solomon Kletskin	Name <u>Cardiosol Ltd.</u> c/o Metro Optic Ltd.	
Additional hame(s) of conveying party(res) attached? ② YesXX No	P.O. Box 286	
3. Nature of conveyance	·	
XX Assignment □ Merger	Street Address	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Volvana Tiik Tadaatai I Gaa 2000	
Other	Yokneam Ilit, Industrial Zone 20692	
Execution Date <u>June 14, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) shached? □ Yes⊠ No	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s)	09 308 374	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A Patent Application No. (s.	B Patent No (s)	
09/308,374 filed May 14, 1999		
Additional numbers at	eched* D Yek State	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name <u>Fitch</u> , <u>Even</u> , <u>Tabin</u> & Flannery	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00	
Inlema: Address	XX Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Stree: Address 120 South LaSalle St.	8 Deposit account number	
Suite 1600 60603-	06-1135	
City Chicago State Illinois ZIP 3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Renneth H. Samples Name of Person Signing	July 2, 1999 Signature Cover sheet, effectments, and document	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Cardiosol Ltd. c/o Metro Optic Ltd. P.O. Box 286 Yokneam Ilit, Industrial Zone 20692 ISRAEL

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Statistical Mapping of the Physiological State of the Heart of a Mammal

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[] executed concurrently herewith			
[] executed on			
X Serial No.09/308,374 filed	May	14,	1999

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all

FORMS\6921116

Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Solomon Kletskin		
Name of Inventor	Name of Inventor	Name of Inventor
Signature of Inventor 14. 06. 90	Signature of Inventor	Signature of Invento
Date	Date	Date